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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Total
Lay 6th 16:15 Naas Is That So 34.00 5.00 Win 13 4.75 -378.44
Lay 6th 16:05 Malina Jamila 151.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 -383.19
\Wincanton
Lay 6th 15:50 Kelso The Real 151.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 -387.94
Rascal
Lay 6th 15:45 Erich Bloch 23.00 5.00 Win 21 4.75 -392.69
Doncaster
Lay 6th 15:40 Naas Carrolls 51.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 -397.44
Cottage
Lay 6th 15:15 Kelso Old Jewry 21.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 -402.19
Lay 6th 15:05 Naas Brandy 21.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 -406.94
Harbour
Lay 6th 15:00 Ofalltheginjoint 12.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 -411.69
\Wincanton S
Lay 6th 14:40 Lunar Jet 126.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 -416.44
Doncaster
Lay 6th 14:30 Naas Lucky Ranger 51.00 5.00 Win PU 4.75 -421.19
Lay 6th 14:15 Aintree  |Spyglass Hill 21.00 5.00 Win RO 4.75 -425.94
Lay 6th 14:05 Teruntum Star 301.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 -430.69
Doncaster
Lay 6th 13:55 Naas Rebel Gold 51.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 -435.44
Lay 6th 13:40 Aintree  |Eden Flight 34.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 -440.19
Lay 6th 13:25 Quizical 41.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 -444.94
Doncaster
Lay 6th 13:08 Aintree |Koshari 81.00 5.00 Loss 1 -623.95 -449.69
Lay 6th 12:55 Arriviste 67.00 5.00 Win 16 4.75 174.26
Doncaster
Lay 6th 12:15 Naas Hurricane Joey 151.00 5.00 Win 15 4.75 169.51
Lay 5th 18:45 Dundalk |Manhattan 29.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 164.76
Dandy
Lay 5th 18:00 Saras Hope 26.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 160.01
Newcastle
Lay 5th 17:45 Dundalk |Harriet's Force 21.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 155.26
Lay 5th 17:30 Golden Apollo 21.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 150.51
Newcastle
Lay 5th 17:00 God Of 41.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 145.76
Newcastle Dreams
Lay 5th 16:45 Dundalk |Dane Fete 67.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 141.01
Lay 5th 16:30 Deconso 101.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 136.26
Newcastle
Lay 5th 16:15 Dundalk |Monoxide 126.00 5.00 Win 14 4.75 131.51
Place 5th 16:00 Cover Name 7.50 5.00 Win 1 5.80 126.76
Newcastle
Single 5th 16:00 Cover Name 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 120.96
Newcastle
Lay 5th 15:45 Dundalk |Two Metres 23.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 88.46
Apart
Lay 5th 15:40 Hexham |Bollin Phoenix 151.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 83.71
Lay 5th 15:10 Hexham |Bobbie The 21.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 78.96
Dazzler
Lay 5th 15:00 Gold Ring 21.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 74.21
Newcastle
Lay 5th 14:40 Hexham |Mileva Roller 126.00 5.00 Win PU 4.75 69.46
Lay 5th 14:25 \Westmorian 21.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 64.71
Newcastle
Lay 5th 13:25 Warwick |Great Universe 401.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 59.96
Lay 5th 13:00 Hexham |Les's Legacy 41.00 2.00 Win 4 1.90 55.21
Lay 5th 12:50 Warwick |Interne De 21.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 53.31
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Sivola
Lay 5th 12:40 Fontwell |Hot In The City 126.00 5.00 Win 6 4,75 48.56
Place 5th 12:40 Fontwell |Bari Breeze 7.50 2.00 Win 2 2.40 43.81
Single 5th 12:40 Fontwell |Bari Breeze 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 41.41
Lay 5th 12:40 Fontwell |Bari Breeze 21.00 2.00 Win 2 1.90 43.41
Lay 5th 12:30 Hexham |Baraboy 21.00 2.00 Loss 1 -37.94 41.51
Lay 4th 17:25 Nubough 21.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 79.45
Chelmsford
City
Lay 4th 16:25 It's A Love 251.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 74.7
Chelmsford Thing
City
Lay 4th 15:40 Newbury |Just Loose 21.00 1.00 Win 8 0.95 69.95
Change
Lay 4th 15:25 Royal Cygnet 21.00 5.00 Win 10 4,75 69
Chelmsford
City
Lay 4th 14:55 Thurles |Steelers 151.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 64.25
Appeal
Lay 4th 14:50 Ard Up 51.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 59.5
Chelmsford
City
Lay 4th 14:45 Lady Vinetta 21.00 1.00 Win 10 0.95 54.75
Sedgefield
Lay 4th 14:30 Newbury |Sayo 34.00 1.00 Win 9 0.95 53.8
Lay 4th 14:20 Thurles |Loudest 21.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 52.85
Whisper
Lay 4th 14:15 Tumbling Dice 21.00 1.00 Win 5 0.95 48.1
Sedgefield
Lay 4th 13:50 Thurles |Derridae 51.00 5.00 Win 15 4.75 47.15
Lay 4th 13:20 Thurles |She Might 251.00 5.00 Win 10 4,75 42.4
Lay 4th 12:45 Thurles |Seskin Flyer 51.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 37.65
Lay 4th 12:10 Thurles |Where's Bunny 21.00 1.00 Win 9 0.95 32.9
Lay 3rd 16:10 Dream Chaser 21.00 5.00 Win 11 4,75 31.95
Nottingham
Lay 3rd 15:40 Silver Diva 51.00 5.00 Win 13 4,75 27.2
Nottingham
Lay 3rd 15:00 Marias Lad 301.00 5.00 Win PU 4,75 22.45
Chepstow
Lay 3rd 14:40 Let Me Be 21.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 17.7
Nottingham
Lay 3rd 14:10 My Name's 151.00 5.00 Win 10 4,75 12.95
Nottingham Howard
Lay 3rd 13:40 Seal Of 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 8.2
Nottingham Solomon
Lay 3rd 13:30 Primal Focus 51.00 5.00 Win PU 4,75 8.2
Chepstow
Lay 3rd 13:10 \Wagga Wagga 41.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 3.45
Nottingham
Lay 3rd 13:00 Lake Shore 126.00 5.00 Win 10 4,75 -1.3
Chepstow Drive
Lay 3rd 12:40 Artemisia 251.00 5.00 Win 11 4,75 -6.05
Nottingham Gentile
Lay 3rd 12:30 Rose Kar 201.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 -10.8
Chepstow
Place 2nd 17:30 Jems Bond 6.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -15.55
Newcastle
Single 2nd 17:30 Jems Bond 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -12.55
Newcastle
Lay 2nd 15:45 Ballyeden Lass 26.00 5.00 Win 8 4,75 -10.55
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 15:40 Redcar |Bold Territories 21.00 5.00 Win 15 4,75 -15.3
Lay 2nd 15:15 Eileens Boy 26.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 -20.05
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 15:10 Redcar |The Twisler 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -24.8
Lay 2nd 14:45 Kilgorey 21.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 -24.8
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 14:10 Redcar |First 21.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 -29.55




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Impression
Lay 2nd 13:45 Pyramid Hill 67.00 5.00 Win 7 4,75 -34.3
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 13:40 Redcar |Admirality 21.00 5.00 Win 10 4,75 -39.05
Place 2nd 13:33 Lingfield |We're Reunited 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -43.8
Single 2nd 13:33 Lingfield |We're Reunited 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -41.8
Lay 2nd 13:15 Elzoom 101.00 5.00 Win 7 4,75 -39.8
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 13:03 Lingfield |Semper Amici 81.00 5.00 Win PU 4,75 -44.55
Lay 2nd 12:45 King's War 41.00 5.00 Win 14 4.75 -49.3
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 12:40 Redcar |James Jude 151.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 -54.05
Lay 2nd 12:15 Ocean Legacy 151.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 -58.8
Fairyhouse
Lay 2nd 12:05 Redcar |Hollis Brown 151.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 -63.55
Lay 1st 16:10 Kempton |Lady 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -68.3
Pendragon
Place 1st 16:00 Inexplicable 8.50 5.00 Win 1 10.75 -68.3
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 1st 16:00 Inexplicable 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 -79.05
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 1st 16:00 Placated 51.00 4.00 Win 6 3.80 -116.55
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 1st 15:30 Retrouvailles 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -120.35
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 1st 14:20 Laytown |Hell Left Loose 21.00 5.00 Loss 1 -111.10 -120.35
Lay 1st 14:05 Kempton |Cityzen Serg 67.00 5.00 Win 6 4,75 -9.25
Lay 1st 13:50 Laytown |Lord Mczie 21.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 -14
Lay 1st 13:35 Kempton |Ethel C 201.00 5.00 Win 12 4.75 -18.75
Lay 1st 13:05 Kempton |Surrey 21.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 -23.5
Princess
Lay 1st 12:55 Hereford |Lily Glitters 21.00 5.00 Loss 1 -33.00 -28.25
Lay 1st 12:35 Kempton |Dark Crocodile 26.00 5.00 Win 11 4.75 4.75

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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